IELTS Office Location: IT & Library Block, First floor, Room at the entrance of Learning & 
Resource Development Center (Library), RIM, Simtokha. Open from 2 PM – 4 PM. 

Maximum Intake: 150 
Academic: 145 
General Training (GT): 5 

IELTS Fee: Rs. 19,775/- (Nineteen Thousand Seven Hundred and Seventy-Five) only. 

IELTS Test: Listening, Reading & Writing(LRW): 31st January 2026, (11:00 AM – 5:00 PM) 

IELTS Test (Speaking): Speaking dates and time will be emailed after completing all the 
registration process. And the speaking venue will held at IT & Library Block (Glass building),